

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 232

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “blood,”; and in the same line, after “feces” insert “, or with blood under certain circumstances”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, after “(b)” insert “(1)”; in the same line, strike “WHO MALICIOUSLY CAUSES OR ATTEMPTS” and substitute “MAY NOT MALICIOUSLY CAUSE OR ATTEMPT”; in line 9, strike “BLOOD,” and substitute “:

(I)”;

in the same line, after “FECES” insert “: OR

(II) BLOOD, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTACT WITH THE BLOOD IS NOT THE RESULT OF PHYSICAL INJURY RESULTING FROM PHYSICAL BODY CONTACT BETWEEN THE INMATE AND THE EMPLOYEE.

(2) AN INMATE WHO VIOLATES PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION”;

and in line 10, strike “\$2,500” and substitute “\$1,000”.